

M.A.C.C: 17 of 2009

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Judge,
MAC Tribunal
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order no.116
dated 01.02.2024

Ld. Advocate for the claimant files hajira.

O.P no.2 files a petition prayer for time for argument on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Fix 27.03.2024 for further argument.

Judge,
MAC Tribunal
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.