

MACC - 17/2009

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Judge, MAC Tribunal
Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order No. 118 dated 02.04.2024

Ld. Advocate for the claimant files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P. No. 2/Insurance files hazira.

Today is fixed for further argument.

Ld. Advocate for the respective parties are present before the court.

Heard and considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fixing 07.05.2024 for further argument.

Judge, MAC Tribunal
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

